
Regional League 2019-20 - Division 1 
Please note that the away fixtures are provisional and have to be confirmed. 

 

Day Date Opponents Venue Start Time 

Sunday 15th Sept Herts Hornets Beaumont School Oakwood Drive St Albans AL4 0XG 11.00 

Sunday 22nd  Sept Turnford Seevic College 12.45 

 5/6th  Oct Free Week   

Sunday 13th Oct Hatfield Hawks Seevic College 12.45 

Sunday 27th  Oct Rookies Wisbech Grammer School 47 North Brink Wisbech PE13 1JX 10.30 or 2.00 

Sunday 3rd Nov Crosskeys Seevic College 12.45 

Saturday 9th Nov Team Beds Robert Bloomfield Academy Bloomfield Drive Shefford SG17 5BO 12.30 

Sunday 24th Nov Norfolk United Seevic College 12.45 

Sunday 8th Dec Omega Leventhorpe Leisure Centre Cambridge Rd Sawbridgeworth CM21 9BY 12.45 

Sunday 5th Jan Herts Hornets Seevic College 12.45 

Saturday 11th  Jan Turnford Wodson Park Wademill Road Ware SG12 0UQ 2.30 

 18/19 Jan Free Week   

Sat/Sun 1st /2nd  Hatfield Hawks Hatfield Sports Village De Havilland Campus Hatfield AL10 9EU 11.30 

Sunday 9th Feb Rookies Seevic College 12.45 

Sunday 16th Feb Crosskeys Mark Hall Sports Centre Harlow CM17 9LX 12.30 

Sunday 1st   March Team Beds Seevic College 12.45 

Saturday 7th March Norfolk United Langley Prep School Taverham Park NR8 6HU 1.30 or 2.30 

Sunday 22nd March Omega Seevic College 12.45 

 
Please be at the venue 45 minutes before start time. The warm up will start 30 minutes before the match start time. 
 

Spare dates are the weekends of 16/17th November; 14th / 15th December 22nd/23rd February; and 28th / 20th March 


